
Southern (1-6) -vs- Coppin State (0-2)
2/14/2025 at Covington, Ga. (Covington SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Roldan (0-0)
Loss: HARRIS,Tatjana (0-0)
HBP: Roldan
PB: Miracle-Tilf
 
Start: 6 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 75   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 7 9 4
Coppin State 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 2

Southern 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maldonado 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
George cf 4 2 2 4 0 0 1
Mark 1b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Johnson dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fraizer ph 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Suhai rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
Ottley 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wallace ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Chapell ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chappell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Miracle-Tilf c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Schell lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Massey ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams p/ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Roldan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 9 7 2 5 6

2B: George (1); Mark (1); Fraizer (1)
HR: George (1)
E: Maldonado (1); Wallace (1); Miracle-Tilf (1); Schell (1)

Coppin State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HALEY,Aniyah cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
MEJIA,Julianna 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    PINKSTON,Paris ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
ULLOA,Giselle rf 4 1 4 0 0 0 0
SERENO,Leslie ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
TAPUSOA,Brooklyn lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
BERRY,Sondra 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
QUINTERO,Emily 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
ARROYO,Natasha dh 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
SANDINO,Kylee c 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
HARRIS,Tatjana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 3 2 11 6

2B: HALEY,Aniyah (1); QUINTERO,Emily (2)
SB: TAPUSOA,Brooklyn (1); QUINTERO,Emily (2)
HBP: ARROYO,Natasha (1)
E: BERRY,Sondra (1); QUINTERO,Emily (1)

Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams 1.2 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 0 –
Roldan (W, 0-0) 5.1 5 2 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 21 23 5 1 –
Totals 8 5 1 2 11 0 0 1 0 29 32 8 1

Coppin State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HARRIS,Tatjana (L, 0-0) 7.0 9 7 4 2 5 1 0 0 0 32 34 7 9 –
Totals 9 7 4 2 5 1 0 0 0 32 34 7 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

Southern - Top of 1st SU CSU
Maldonado walked. 0 0
George doubled to left field, RBI; Maldonado scored. 1 0
Mark singled to left field, RBI; George scored. 2 0
Mark advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Johnson flied out to cf; Mark advanced to third. 2 0
Suhai singled to center field, RBI; Mark scored. 3 0
Ottley grounded out to ss; Suhai advanced to second. 3 0
Wallace struck out swinging. 3 0

Coppin State - Bottom of 1st SU CSU
HALEY,A. flied out to cf. 3 0
MEJIA,J. struck out looking. 3 0
ULLOA,G. singled to second base, advanced to second on an error by 2b. 3 0
SERENO,L. lined out to 1b. 3 0

Southern - Top of 2nd SU CSU
Miracle-Tilf popped up to 2b. 3 0
Schell struck out looking. 3 0
Maldonado singled to third base. 3 0
George grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Coppin State - Bottom of 2nd SU CSU
TAPUSOA,B. flied out to lf. 3 0
BERRY,S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 0
QUINTERO,E. doubled to left field. 3 0
ARROYO,N. singled to center field, RBI; QUINTERO,E. stole third, scored. 3 1
SANDINO,K. walked; ARROYO,N. advanced to second. 3 1
Roldan to p for Williams. 3 1
SANDINO,K. advanced to second on a passed ball; ARROYO,N. advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
HALEY,A. walked. 3 1
HALEY,A. advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third; SANDINO,K. advanced to third on a
passed ball, scored on an error by c, unearned; ARROYO,N. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 3
MEJIA,J. struck out swinging. 3 3

Southern - Top of 3rd SU CSU
Mark doubled to center field. 3 3
Fraizer pinch hit for Johnson. 3 3
Fraizer flied out to rf; Mark advanced to third. 3 3
Suhai grounded out to 2b, RBI; Mark scored. 4 3
Ottley struck out looking. 4 3

Coppin State - Bottom of 3rd SU CSU
ULLOA,G. singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf. 4 3
SERENO,L. struck out looking. 4 3
TAPUSOA,B. reached on an error by ss; ULLOA,G. advanced to third. 4 3
BERRY,S. struck out swinging. 4 3
QUINTERO,E. doubled to left field, 2 RBI; TAPUSOA,B. stole second, scored, unearned; ULLOA,G. scored,
unearned. 4 5
ARROYO,N. hit by pitch. 4 5
SANDINO,K. struck out swinging; QUINTERO,E. stole third. 4 5



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southern - Top of 4th SU CSU
Wallace grounded out to 2b. 4 5
Miracle-Tilf reached on an error by 2b. 4 5
Massey pinch hit for Schell. 4 5
Massey flied out to cf. 4 5
Maldonado reached on an error by 1b; Miracle-Tilf advanced to second. 4 5
George homered to center field, 3 RBI, unearned; Maldonado scored, unearned; Miracle-Tilf scored,
unearned. 7 5
Mark singled to left field. 7 5
Fraizer doubled to left field; Mark advanced to third. 7 5
Suhai flied out to rf. 7 5

Coppin State - Bottom of 4th SU CSU
Massey to lf. 7 5
HALEY,A. doubled to center field, out at third cf to ss to 3b. 7 5
PINKSTON,P. pinch hit for MEJIA,J.. 7 5
PINKSTON,P. struck out looking. 7 5
ULLOA,G. singled to center field. 7 5
SERENO,L. flied out to lf. 7 5

Southern - Top of 5th SU CSU
MEJIA,J. to 3b for PINKSTON,P.. 7 5
Ottley lined out to ss. 7 5
Wallace grounded out to 2b. 7 5
Miracle-Tilf grounded out to 2b. 7 5

Coppin State - Bottom of 5th SU CSU
TAPUSOA,B. flied out to cf. 7 5
BERRY,S. flied out to rf. 7 5
QUINTERO,E. flied out to cf. 7 5

Southern - Top of 6th SU CSU
Massey flied out to cf. 7 5
Maldonado grounded out to p. 7 5
George grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 5

Coppin State - Bottom of 6th SU CSU
ARROYO,N. grounded out to 2b. 7 5
SANDINO,K. struck out, out at first c to 1b. 7 5
HALEY,A. struck out swinging. 7 5

Southern - Top of 7th SU CSU
Mark grounded out to p. 7 5
Fraizer struck out swinging. 7 5
Suhai walked. 7 5
Williams pinch hit for Ottley. 7 5
Williams singled to center field; Suhai advanced to third. 7 5
Chapell pinch hit for Wallace. 7 5
Chappell pinch hit for Chapell. 7 5
Chappell struck out swinging. 7 5

Coppin State - Bottom of 7th SU CSU



Ottley to 3b for Williams. 7 5
Wallace to ss for Chappell. 7 5
MEJIA,J. struck out swinging. 7 5
ULLOA,G. singled to third base. 7 5
SERENO,L. struck out swinging. 7 5
TAPUSOA,B. flied out to rf. 7 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


